
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Amendment No.2 to Attorney Contract with Williams, Janov .& Cooney) 

RESOLUTION NO. 02-142 

WHEREAS, 	pursuanttoResolution No. 01-;11, theTohono O'odhamLegislative Councllapproved 

anAttorneyContractwiththelawfirmorwilliams,Janov'&Cooney, P.C. intheamount 

of5;,OOO, with a term from October 1,2001 through December 11,2001, and for the 

purposeofproridinglegalrepresentationwithrespectto certainofthe Nation'swater 

matters; and 

WHEREAS, 	pursuant to Resolution 02-021, the Legislative CouncDapproved Amendment No.1 to 

the Attorney Contractwhich increased the Contract amount to 520,000 and extended 

the term through September 10,2002; and 

WHEREAS, e:ll'ectiveAprU29, 2002, the firmorwUliams, Janov.& Cooneysplit into twoseparatelaw 

firms - Williams .& Works, PA. and Janov .& Cooney, L.L.P.; and 

WHEREAS, 	the Attorney General has proposed Amendment No.2 to the Attorney Contractwhich, 

e:ll'ective AprU 29,2002, would substitute the law rlI'lD ofWilliams .& Works, P.A. for 

WUliams, Janov .& Cooney, P .C. as the Attorneys designated in the Attorney Contract; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Domestic A:II'airs Committee recommends approval by the Legislative COBDcD of 

Amendment No.2 to the Attorney Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. The Tohono O'odhamLegislative CouncDherebyapproves AmendmentNo. 2 to the 

Attorney Contract, in the form attached hereto. 

2. The Chairman ofthe Nation is authorized and directed to executeAmendment No. 

2. 

The foregoing Resolutionwas passed bythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative CouncDonthe 06tJ1. Day 
of AUGUST, 2002 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2.417.; FOR; -0­
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the CouncD by 
Section 2 l!!} of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - Indian A:II'airs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18, 1914 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~.~ti.ei£:man 
20 O"L­, - ­



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 02-142 

(Approving Amendment No.2 to Attorney Contract with Williams. Janov & Cooney) 

Page20U 


nna Saraficio. Acting Legislative Secretary 

,20 t)/-.. 

Said Resolution was submittedforapproval to the officeoftheChairmanofthe Tohono O'Odham 
Nation on the b-f!.\ day of -All~ i2 ~t ' 20 0'2- at 'f ~ 3f'l o'clock,L.M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection S fArticle vn ofthe Constitution andwillbecome effective 
upon his approval or upon his faDure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TonONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

APPROVED ~~onthe~ayOf ~20 
) DISAPPROVED at 1"1/1 o'clock, 4-.M. 

~-4EDWARD D. UEL, Chairman 
TOnONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 0?~day of 

'. ~ 
, 20 02,.. , at 10: 68 o'clock, A-- .M. 

II-~~~~~-----~ 



RESOLUTION NO. 02-342 

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO.2 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH WILLIAMS, JANOV & COONEY 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN AMBROSE ENCINAS SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR 

DATE: AUGUST 06,2002 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE 
REPRESENTATIVES 

NOF 
VOTES FOR AGAINST 

NOT 
VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 
317.7 

1. FRANCES MIGUEL 
( ) 

2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 

(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 

158.85 

158.85 

X 

X X 

CHUKUTKUK 
248.1 

1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 
(Juanita Homer) 

2. DAVID GARCIA 
(Mary Audrey Juan) 

124.05 

124.05 

X 

X 

GU ACHI 
230.7 

1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 
( ) 

2. ALEX J. RAMON 
(Jerome Joaquin) 

115.35 

115.35 

X 

X 

GUVO 
188.3 

1. FERN SALCIDO 
( ) 

2. EMILIO LEWIS 
(Michael Flores) 

94.15 

94.15 

X 

X 

HICKIWAN 
167.3 

1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 
( ) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 
( ) 

83.65 

83.65 

X 

X 

PISINEMO 
174.7 

1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 
(Alex Antone) 

2. PATRICIA CRUZ 
(Johnson Jose) 

87.35 

87.35 

X 

X 

SAN LUCY 
160.7 

1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 
(John W. Lawson, Sr.) 

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 
( ) 

80.35 

80.35 

X 

X X 

SAN XAVIER 
184.7 

1. FELICIA NUNEZ 
( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 
( ) 

92.35 

92.35 

X 

X 

SCHUKTOAK 
144.5 

1. MARY FLORES 
( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco» 

72.25 

72.25 

X 

X 

X 

SELLS 
416.1 

1. DENNIS E. JOSE 
( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 
( ) 

208.05 

208.05 

X 

X 

SIFOIDAK 

184.7 

1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 
( ) 

2. RITA MARTINEZ 
(Nicholas Jose) 

92.35 

92.35 

X 

X X 

TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 -0­ -0­ [04] 

**PASSED VOTES 


